



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 545/2023**
MAGMA HDI GIC LTD

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Verma and Mr.
Pramod K. Sah, Advs.

versus

AHILYA RANI & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Indra Narain, Adv. for R-1
to 5.
Mr. Areeb Ahmad, Adv. for R-
6 and 7.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

02.04.2024

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 07.12.2023 for service of respondents.

Learned counsel for R-1 to 5 and Counsel for R-6 and 7 enter appearance and seek time to file vakalatnama. Heard. Allowed.

Learned counsel for R-1 to 5 submits vakalatnama along with reply has been filed. The same is not on record. Learned counsel is directed to check up with the registry and have the same placed on record before the next date of hearing.

Learned counsel for appellant submits that he has received the advance copy of reply filed by R-1 to 5.

Let vakalatnama be filed by all the respondents within two weeks. Liberty is also granted to R-1 to 5 to file reply within two weeks after supplying the advance copy to the opposite side.

Renotify on 01.08.2024.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

APRIL 2, 2024/yo