



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 545/2023**

MAGMA HDI GIC LTD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Verma and Mr.
Pramod K. Sah, Advs.

versus

AHILYA RANI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Indra Narian, Adv. for R-1
to 5.
Mr. Manish Batra, Adv. for R-6
and 7.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

% **01.08.2024**

Matter is pending for filing the vakalatnama by R-1 to 5 and for R-6 and 7.

Learned counsel for R-1 to 5 submits that he has filed the vakalatnama vide diary no. 978436/2024. The same is on record.

Learned counsel for R-6 and 7 submits that vakalatnama on behalf of R-6 and 7 shall be filed during the course of the day.

Let the needful be done before the next date of hearing.

Renotify on 27.09.2024.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 1, 2024/yo