



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 545/2023 & CM APPL. 63232/2023**

MAGMA HDI GIC LTD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ved Vyas Tripathi and Mr.
Pramod K. Sah, Adv.

versus

AHILYA RANI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Manish Batra and Mr. Devendra
Kumar, Adv. for R-6 and 7.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

07.11.2024

%

1. It is already 4:30 p.m.
2. List on 09.05.2025.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

NOVEMBER 7, 2024/NI