



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 545/2023, CM APPL. 63232/2023**

MAGMA HDI GIC LTD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Verma, Mr. Ved Vyas
Tripathi, Mr. Pramod Kumar Sah,
Advs.

versus

AHILYA RANI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Indra Narain, Adv. for R-1 to 5
Mr. Manish Batra, Mr. Devender
Kumar, Advs. for R-6 & 7

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

%

09.05.2025

1. In view of the fact that this Court is required to assemble in a Special Bench, the matter could not be taken up.
2. List on 29.10.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

MAY 9, 2025/jn

Click here to check corrigendum, if any